FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-04-1999 101191656

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
x New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Peglion, Jean-Louis	Jul 26 99
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Goument, Bertrand	Jul 26 99
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) ADIR ET COMPAGNIE	x If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) [1, rue Carle Hébert	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1, The Calle Hebelt	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Courbevoie	France 92415
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	State/Country Zip Code ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Gordon W. Hueschen	
Address (line 1) 715 The "H" Building	
Address (line 2) 310 East Michigan Ave	enue
Address (line 3) Kalamazoo MI 49007	
Address (line 4)	
Fí	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
·	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010352 FRAME: 0688

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	6163820030
Name Gordon W. Hueschen		
Address (line 1) 715 The "H" Buildin	g	
Address (line 2) 310 East Michigan A	venue	
Address (line 3) Kalamazoo MI 49007		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		tor the same property). t Number(s)
09374161 [Paterii	r Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	POT POT	
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclor Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit		
	eposit Account Number: #	08-3220
	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	ief, the foregoing information is true al	
indicated herein.	riginal document. Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as
Gordon W. Hueschen	MIMMANNEN	Oct 28 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010352 FRAME: 0689 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ios)		
Enter additional C		parties attacl	Execution pare
	illan, Mark		Month Day Year Jul 26 99
Mairie (line i)	illan, mark		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ewman-Tancredi, Adrian		Jul 26 99
Name (line 2)		·	Formation Body
L			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names	of receiving	narties attached
	eceiving Party(ies)	o. ieosianiā	harana armonon
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
			receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representativ is attached. (Designation
			must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	City State/Country	Zi	ip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
. ,			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation musi
0 dd			be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country		Zip Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number(s)	ımbers attac	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n		
	tent Application Number(s)		umber(s)
<u> </u>			, ; <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>

PATENT

REEL: 010352 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT

	32 84
ADIR 307 ju 🗸	
(JOINT F.	A.)

WHEREAS, We, (1) Jean-Louis PEGLION
(2) Bertrand GOUMENT
(3) Mark MILLAN
(4) Adrian NEWMAN-TANCREDI
citizens of (1) FRANCE , (2) FRANCE ,
(3) UNITED KINGDOM , and (4) UNITED KINGDOM residing at
(1) 5, allée des bégonias 78110 LE VESINET (FRANCE)
(2) 9, rue Carnot 78220 VIROFLAY (FRANCE)
(3) 19, rue du Président Wilson 78230 LE PECQ (FRANCE)
(4) 34, rue du Président Wilson 78230 LE PECO (FRANCE)
respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
New indan-1-ol compounds.
,
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed
by us on even date herewith ; and
by us on even date herewith ; and WHEREAS. ADIR ET COMPAGNIE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee)
WHEREAS, ADIR ET COMPAGNIE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee)
whereas, ADIR ET COMPAGNIE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having a place of business at
WHEREAS, ADIR ET COMPAGNIE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having a place of business at
whereas, ADIR ET COMPAGNIE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having a place of business at
whereas, ADIR ET COMPAGNIE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having a place of business at
whereas, ADIR ET COMPAGNIE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having a place of business at
WHEREAS, ADIR ET COMPAGNIE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having a place of business at 1, rue Carle Hébert 92415 COURBEVOIE Cedex (France) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we, the said (1) Jean-Louis PEGLION

PATENT REEL: 010352 FRAME: 0691

REEL: 010352 FRAME: 0692

all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns. FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this <u>26</u> day of _JULY **, 19** 99 Signed in the presence of: (1) Jean-Louis PEGLION Signature: Witness (2) Bertrand GOUMENT Signature: Witness Inventor (3) Mark MILLAN Signature: Witness Inventor (4) Adrian NEWMAN-TANCRED Signature: ANLLWIS CONCRED A NEWMAN TAN : RED) Witness Inventor An bont cestingation matérielle de la Joint (FA) Assignment SIGNATURE de Memierry PEDLION, GOUMENT, MILLAN OF NEWHAN-TAN (RED) page 2 of 2 pages apposée ci: Acaus.

RECORDED: 11/02/1999